Pricing by Level
	MOBIS SIN 874-1 
	Skill Category 
	Commercial Labor Rates (Loaded) 
	Government Discount % offered 
	Price Offered to the Government Labor Rates (Loaded) 

	
	
	
	
	Daily Rate 
	Hourly Rate 

	
	Member (Sr. Partner) 
	$3,000 
	42% 
	$1,745 
	$218.13 

	
	 Junior Partner 
	$2,500 
	40% 
	$1,496 
	$187.00 

	
	 Project Manager 
	$2,000 
	40% 
	$1,197 
	$149.63 

	
	Manager 
	$1,500 
	40% 
	$898 
	$112.25 

	
	Consultant 
	$1,250 
	40% 
	$748 
	$93.50 

	
	 Research Asst. 
	$1,000 
	40% 
	$598 
	$74.50 


	MOBIS SIN 874-2 
	Skill Category 
	Commercial Labor Rates (Loaded) 
	Government Discount % offered 
	Price Offered to the Government Labor Rates (Loaded) 

	
	
	
	
	Daily Rate 
	Hourly Rate 

	
	Member (Sr. Partner) 
	$3,000 
	42% 
	$1,745 
	$218.13 

	
	 Junior Partner 
	$2,500 
	40% 
	$1,496 
	$187.00 

	
	 Project Manager 
	$2,000 
	40% 
	$1,197 
	$149.63 

	
	Manager 
	$1,500 
	40% 
	$898 
	$112.25 

	
	Consultant 
	$1,250 
	40% 
	$748 
	$93.50 

	
	 Research Asst. 
	$1,000 
	40% 
	$598 
	$74.50 


Labor Category Descriptions 
	Labor Category 
	Minimum Education 
	Minimum Experience 
	Functional Duties 

	Member (Partner) 
	Masters Degree or equivalent (In some cases professional experience may substitute for minimum education requirement) 
	12 years of related professional or managerial experience  
	1. Company management 2. Client management 3. Sales and proposals 4. Project management 5. Project staff 6. Method and analytical tool development 

	Associate Member (Assoc. Partner) 
	Masters Degree or  equivalent (In some cases professional experience may substitute for minimum education requirement) 
	10 years of related professional or managerial experience 
	1. Company management support 2. Client management 3. Sales and proposals 4. Project management 5. Project staff 6. Method and analytical tool development 

	Manager 
	Master’s Degree or equivalent (In some cases professional experience may substitute for minimum education requirement) 
	7 years of related professional or managerial experience  (In some cases educational attainments may substitute for minimum experience) 
	1. Sales support 2. Proposal Management 3. Project management 4. Project staff 5. Method and analytical tool development 

	Senior Consultant 
	Master’s Degree or equivalent (In some cases professional experience may substitute for minimum education requirement) 
	5 years of related professional or managerial experience  (In some cases educational attainments may substitute for minimum experience) 
	1. Proposal support 2. Project management support 3. Project staff 4. Management of project and internal company research 

	Consultant 
	Bachelor’s Degree 
	2 years of related professional or managerial experience  
	1. Proposal support 2. Project management support 3. Project staff 4. Research and 

	
	
	
	management of project and internal company research 

	Research Assistant 
	Bachelor’s Degree 
	No professional or managerial experience required 
	1. Proposal support 2. Project staff 3. Project and internal company research 


